The Supreme Court of Ohio

ADMINISTRATIVE ACTIONS

May 2, 2024

[Cite as 05/02/2024 Administrative Actions, 2024-Ohio-1677.]

The following attorneys were suspended from the practice of law for failing
to comply with the registration requirements set forth in Gov.Bar R. VI(10). These
attorneys have applied for reinstatement, complied with the requirements of Gov.Bar
R. VI1(2), paid all applicable registration and reinstatement fees, and been reinstated

ATTORNEY-REGISTRATION MATTERS

to the practice of law.

Ohio County
Cuyahoga

Franklin

Out-of-State
Florida

Michigan
Pennsylvania
Virginia

Attorney
Registration
Number
0019176

0038183
0042590

0042716
0034020
0092437
0087418

Attorney Name
Delia Anne Burke

Roger Samuel Stearns
Melinda Dianne Carter

Laura Marie Simon

Janice Ann Boles

Patrice Kenisha Tisdale
Aaron Jefferson Cheatham

Suspension
Date
11/01/2023

11/01/2023
11/02/2021

12/02/2005
12/02/2005
11/01/2023
11/01/2013

Reinstatement

Date
04/01/2024

04/01/2024
04/24/2024

04/08/2024
04/01/2024
04/22/2024
04/26/2024



The following attorneys were suspended from the practice of law for failing
to comply with the registration requirements set forth in Gov.Bar R. VI(10). These
attorneys have showed evidence as to why their order of suspension should be
vacated. Further, these attorneys had their order of suspension vacated.

Attorney

Registration Suspension Vacate

Number Attorney Name Date Date
Out-of-State
Oklahoma 0040958 Stephen Cheyney Hombach  11/01/2023  04/10/2024
Tennessee 0043354 Marc Stanley Kadetz 12/02/2005  04/15/2024

CONTINUING-LEGAL-EDUCATION MATTERS

The following attorney was suspended from the practice of law for failing to
comply with the continuing-legal-education requirements set forth in Gov.Bar R.
X(3). This attorney has applied for reinstatement, complied with the requirements
of Gov.Bar R. X(19), paid all sanctions and reinstatement fees, and been reinstated
to the practice of law.

Attorney
Registration Suspension Reinstatement
Number Attorney Name Date Date
Out-of-State
Virginia 0087418 Aaron Jefferson Cheatham 12/17/2014  04/26/2024
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