The Supreme Court of Phio

ADMINISTRATIVE ACTIONS

May 2, 2024

[Cite as 05/02/2024 Administrative Actions, 2024-Ohio-1677.]

ATTORNEY-REGISTRATION MATTERS

The following attorneys were suspended from the practice of law for failing to comply with the registration requirements set forth in Gov.Bar R. VI(10). These attorneys have applied for reinstatement, complied with the requirements of Gov.Bar R. VI(2), paid all applicable registration and reinstatement fees, and been reinstated to the practice of law.

	Attorney Registration		Suspension	Reinstatement
Ohio County	Number	Attorney Name	Date	Date
Cuyahoga	0019176	Delia Anne Burke	11/01/2023	04/01/2024
	0038183	Roger Samuel Stearns	11/01/2023	04/01/2024
Franklin	0042590	Melinda Dianne Carter	11/02/2021	04/24/2024
Out-of-State				
Florida	0042716	Laura Marie Simon	12/02/2005	04/08/2024
Michigan	0034020	Janice Ann Boles	12/02/2005	04/01/2024
Pennsylvania	0092437	Patrice Kenisha Tisdale	11/01/2023	04/22/2024
Virginia	0087418	Aaron Jefferson Cheatham	11/01/2013	04/26/2024

The following attorneys were suspended from the practice of law for failing to comply with the registration requirements set forth in Gov.Bar R. VI(10). These attorneys have showed evidence as to why their order of suspension should be vacated. Further, these attorneys had their order of suspension vacated.

	Attorney Registration Number	Attorney Name	Suspension Date	Vacate Date
Out-of-State				
Oklahoma	0040958	Stephen Cheyney Hombach	11/01/2023	04/10/2024
Tennessee	0043354	Marc Stanley Kadetz	12/02/2005	04/15/2024

CONTINUING-LEGAL-EDUCATION MATTERS

The following attorney was suspended from the practice of law for failing to comply with the continuing-legal-education requirements set forth in Gov.Bar R. X(3). This attorney has applied for reinstatement, complied with the requirements of Gov.Bar R. X(19), paid all sanctions and reinstatement fees, and been reinstated to the practice of law.

	Attorney Registratio	on	Suspension	Reinstatement
	Number	Attorney Name	Date	Date
Out-of-State				
Virginia	0087418	Aaron Jefferson Cheatham	12/17/2014	04/26/2024

2 05-02-2024